Rounds
Ashley Chen 18
Mya Mirocha 20
Ava Boehm 20
Meera Upadhyay 13
Lindsey Hastings 13
Katelind Winterland 17
Olivia Quigley 11
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 20

Tournament

Illinois State Redbird Invitational
APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate
Butler Fall Invitational

Evansville Braun Intercollegiate
Butler Don Benbow Spring Invite
Northern Kentucky - The Julie
Indiana State Spring Invite

Ohio Valley Conference Championship

Strokes

1,459
1,624
1,626
1,061
1,088
1,427

970

6,427

2023-24 Eastern lllinois Women's Golf

Low Par/-
Round Rounds

74

74
73
78
81
82

O O O O o o o

306 0

Dates

Sept. 8-9,2023
Sept. 25-26, 2023
Oct. 2-3, 2023

Oct. 23-24, 2023
March 11-12, 2024
March 25-26, 2024
April 7-8, 2024
April 14-16, 2024

#
Events
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Finish
5
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Rounds
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Top
10
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Place
15

5

15

7

14
11

5

8

Top
20

OO R R R O R

Teams
16

6

16

12

16

13

6

9

Rel.
Par
Plus/-

10
12
12
16

33

Players
93

39
100
77
97
82
34
44

Stroke
Avg.

81.1
81.2
81.3
81.6
83.7
83.9
88.1

3213

Plus/-
96

96
104
77
97
81
58
142

Rounds

42

32
61

Score
960
960
944
653
673
657
634

1006

Career

Strokes

3,297

3,484

2,802
5,316

Avg.

82.4

82.9

87.6
87.1



2023-24 Eastern lllinois Women's Golf

Team Low Rounds

306 - Butler Fall Invitational, Oct. 2-3, 2023 (3rd Round)

308 - Indiana State Spring Invitational, April 7-8, 2024 (2nd Round)
313 - Butler Fall Invitational, Oct. 2-3, 2023 (2nd Round)

315 - APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate, Sept. 25-26, 2023 (3rd Round)
317 - APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate, Sept. 25-26, 2023 (2nd Round)
318 - lllinois State Redbird Invitational, Sept. 8-9, 2023 (3rd Round)
319 - lllinois State Redbird Invitational, Sept. 8-9, 2023 (2nd Round)

Player Low Rounds (Top 10)

73 - Meera Upadhyay ... Ohio Valley Conference Championship, April 14-16, 2024 (2nd Round)
74 - Ashley Chen ... Indiana State Spring Invitational, April 7-8, 2024 (2nd Round)

74 - Ava Boehm ... Illinois State Redbird Invitational, Sept. 8-9, 2023 (2nd Round)

75 - Meera Upadhyay ... Indiana State Spring Invitational, April 7-8, 2024 (2nd Round)
75 - Ashley Chen ... Butler Fall Invitational, Oct. 2-3, 2023 (1st Round)

75 - Ava Boehm ... APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate, Sept. 25-26, 2023 (3rd Round)

75 - Ava Boehm ... Illinois State Redbird Invitational, Sept. 8-9, 2023 (3rd Round)

76 - Ashley Chen ... Butler Fall Invitational, Oct. 2-3, 2023 (3rd Round)

76 - Ava Boehm ... Butler Fall Invitational, Oct. 2-3, 2023 (3rd Round)

76 - Mya Mirocha ... Butler Fall Invitational, Oct.2-3, 2023 (3rd Round)

77 - Ava Boehm ... Indiana State Spring Invitational, April 7-8, 2024 (2nd Round)

77 - Ava Boehm ... Butler Fall Invitational, Oct. 2-3, 2023 (2nd Round)

77 - Ashley Chen ... APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate, Sept.25-26, 2023 (2nd Round)

78 - Lindsey Hastings ... Evansville Braun Intercollegiate, Oct. 23-24, 2023 (2nd Round)
78 - Ava Boehm ... Evansville Braun Intercollegiate, Oct. 23-24, 2023 (1st Round)

78 - Lindsey Hastings ... Butler Fall Invitational, Oct. 2-3, 2023 (3rd Round)

78 - Mya Mirocha ... Butler Fall Invitational, Oct. 2-3, 2023 (2nd Round)

78 - Mya Mirocha ... APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate, Sept. 25-26, 2023 (2nd Round)
78 - Mya Mirocha ... lllinois State Redbird Invitational, Sept. 8-9, 2023 (3rd Round)



Sept. 8-9, 2023 -- lllinois State Redbird Invitational

Weibring Golf Course -- Normal, Ill.
Par 72, 6,093 yards -- 16 teams / 93 players

Team Round1l Round2 Round3
Eastern lllinois 323 319 318
Ava Boehm 80 74 75
Mya Mirocha 81 80 78
Ashley Chen 82 84 79
Katelind Winterland 82 82 86
Meera Upadhyay 80 83 wD
Sept. 25-26, 2023 -- APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate

Clarksville Country Club -- Clarksville, Tenn.

Par 72, 6038 yards -- 6 teams / 39 players

Team Round1l Round2 Round3
Eastern lllinois 328 317 315
Mya Mirocha 80 78 79
Ashley Chen 83 77 79
Ava Boehm 84 80 75
Katelind Winterland 83 83 82
Lindsey Hastings 82 82 85
Olivia Quigley * 89 89 89
Oct. 2-3, 2023 -- Butler Fall Invitational

Highland Country Club -- Indianapolis, Ind.

Par 70, 6,042 yards -- 16 teams / 100 players

Team Round1l Round2 Round3
Eastern lllinois 323 315 306
Ashley Chen 75 79 76
Ava Boehm 83 77 76
Mya Mirocha 82 78 76
Lindsey Hastings 87 83 78
Katelind Winterland 83 81 85

Oct. 23-24, 2023 -- Evansville Braun Intercollegiate

Oak Meadow Country Club -- Evansville, Ind.
Par 72, 6,195 yards -- 12 teams / 78 players

Team Round1 Round?2
Eastern Illinois 327 326
Ava Boehm 78 80
Lindsey Hastings 88 78
Mya Mirocha 86 80
Katelind Winterland 81 86
Meera Upadhyay 87 80
Olivia Quigley 86 91

Ashley Chen wD

Total Plus/- Par Place
960 +96 15th
229 13 T44
239 23 T74
245 29 83rd
250 34 89th
163 19 WD

Total Plus/- Par Place
960 96 5th
237 21 T20
239 23 T25
239 23 T25
248 32 T31
249 33 T33
267 51 37th

Total Plus/- Par Place
944 104 15th
230 20 T49
236 26 T71
236 26 T71
248 38 95th
249 39 T96

Total Plus/-Par Place
653 77 T7
158 14 T15
166 22 T43
166 22 T43
167 23 T46
167 23 T46
177 33 T66



March 11-12, 2024 - Butler Don Benbow Spring Invite
East Lake Woodlands South Course - Oldsmar, Fla.
Par 72, 6,297 yards -- 16 teams / 97 players

Team Round1l Round?2
Eastern lllinois 332 341
Mya Mirocha 82 85
Ashley Chen 79 90
Katelind Winterland 87 83
Meera Upadhyah 84 86
Ava Boehm 89 87
*Qlivia Quigley 94 89

March 25-26, 2024 - Northern Kentucky - The Julie
Elks Run Golf Course - Batavia, Ohio
Par 72, 6,043 yards - 13 teams / 82 players

Team Round1l Round?2
Eastern lllinois 329 328
Meera Upadhyay 80 79
Mya Mirocha 80 82
Ashley Chen 87 81
Olivia Quigley * 88 82
Ava Boehm 82 90
Katelind Winterland 90 86

April 7-8, 2024 - indiana State Spring Invitational
Country Club of Terre Haute - Terre Haute, Ind.
Par 72, 6,041 yards -- 6 teams / 34 players

Team Round1 Round?2
Eastern Illinois 326 308
Ashley Chen 80 74
Meera Upadhyay 81 75
Ava Boehm 83 77
Mya Mirocha 82 82
Katelind Winterland 85 82
*Lindsey Hastings 83 82
*Qlivia Quigley 91 82

April 14-16, 2024 - Ohio Valley Conference Championship
Tunica National Golf Course - Tunica, Miss.
Par 72, 6,191 yards -- 9 teams / 44 players

Team Round1l Round2 Round3
Eastern lllinois 329 327 350
Meera Upadhyay 82 73 91
Mya Mirocha 81 86 86
Ashley Chen 81 86 87
Ava Boehm 85 82 89

Lindsey Hastings 85 87 88

Total Plus/-Par Place
673 97 14th
167 23 T60
169 25 T70
170 26 T76
170 26 T76
176 32 T89
183 39 94th

Total Plus/-Par Place
657 81 11th
159 15 T38
162 18 T47
168 24 T63
170 26 69th
172 28 T70
176 32 75th

Total Plus/-Par Place
634 58 5th
154 10 T13
156 12 T15
160 16 T21
164 20 T25
167 23 29
165 21 28
173 29 33

Total Plus/-Par Place

1006 142 T8
246 30 T26
253 37 34
254 38 T35
256 40 38
260 44 T39



2023-24 Eastern lllinois Women's Golf

Ava Boehm

Tournament

Illinois State Redbird Invitational
APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate
Butler Fall Invitational

Evansville Braun Intercollegiate
Butler Don Benbow Spring Invite
Northern Kentucky - The Julie
Indiana State Spring Invite

OVC Championships

SEASON TOTALS

Ashley Chen

Tournament

Illinois State Redbird Invitational
APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate
Butler Fall Invitational

Evansville Braun Intercollegiate
Butler Don Benbow Spring Invite
Northern Kentucky - The Julie
Indiana State Spring Invite

OVC Championships

SEASON TOTALS

Lindsey Hastings
Tournament

Illinois State Redbird Invitational
APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate
Butler Fall Invitational

Evansville Braun Intercollegiate
Butler Don Benbow Spring Invite
Northern Kentucky - The Julie
Indiana State Spring Invite

OVC Championships

SEASON TOTALS

Mya Mirocha

Tournament

Illinois State Redbird Invitational
APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate
Butler Fall Invitational

Evansville Braun Intercollegiate
Butler Don Benbow Spring Invite
Northern Kentucky - The Julie
Indiana State Spring Invite

OVC Championships

SEASON TOTALS

Dates

Sept. 8-9, 2023
Sept. 25-26, 2023
Oct. 2-3, 2023

Oct. 23-24, 2023
March 11-12, 2024
March 25-26, 2024
April 7-8, 2024
April 14-16, 2024

Dates

Sept. 8-9, 2023
Sept. 25-26, 2023
Oct. 2-3, 2023

Oct. 23-24, 2023
March 11-12, 2024
March 25-26, 2024
April 7-8, 2024
April 14-16, 2024

Dates

Sept. 8-9, 2023
Sept. 25-26-2023
Oct. 2-3, 2023

Oct. 23-24, 2023
March 11-12, 2024
March 25-26, 2024
April 7-8, 2024
April 14-16, 2024

Dates

Sept. 8-9, 2023
Sept. 25-26, 2023
Oct. 2-3, 2023

Oct. 23-24, 2023
March 11-12, 2024
March 25-26, 2024
April 7-8, 2024
April 14-16, 2024

Rounds
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Scores
76-78-80=234
84-80-75=239
83-77-76=236
78-80=158
89-87=176
82-90=172
83-77=160
85-82-89=256
1,626=81.3

Scores
82-84-79=245
83-77-79=239
75-79-76=230
WD-
79-90=169
87-81=168
80-74=154
81-86-87=254
1,459=81.1

Scores

DNP
82-82-85=249
87-83-78=248
88-78=166
DNP

DNP
83-82-165
85-87-88=260
1,088=83.7

Scores
81-80-78=239
80-78-79=237
82-78-76=236
86-80=166
82-85=167
80-82=162
82-82=164
81-86-86=253
1,624=81.2

Plus/- Par
18
23
26
14
32
28
16
40

Plus/- Par
29
23
20

25
24
10
38

Plus/- Par

33
38
22

21
44

Plus/- Par
23
21
26
22
23
18
20
37

Rank
T60/93
T25/39
T71/100
T15/77
T89/97
T70/82
T21/34
38/44

Rank
T83/93
T25/39
T49/100
WD
T70/97
T63/82
T13/34
T35/44

Rank

33rd/39
95th/100
T43/77

28/34
T39/44

Rank
T74/93
T20/39
T71/100
T43/77
T60/97
T47/82
T25/34
34/44



Olivia Quigley

Tournament

Illinois State Redbird Invitational
APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate
Butler Fall Invitational

Evansville Braun Intercollegiate
Butler Don Benbow Spring Invite
Northern Kentucky - The Julie
Indiana State Spring Invite

OVC Championships

SEASON TOTALS

Meera Upadhyay
Tournament

Illinois State Redbird Invitational
APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate
Butler Fall Invitational

Evansville Braun Intercollegiate
Butler Don Benbow Spring Invite
Northern Kentucky - The Julie
Indiana State Spring Invite

OVC Championships

SEASON TOTALS

Katelind Winterland
Tournament

Illinois State Redbird Invitational
APSU F&M Bank Intercollegiate
Butler Fall Invitational

Evansville Braun Intercollegiate
Butler Don Benbow Spring Invite
Northern Kentucky - The Julie
Indiana State Spring Invite

OVC Championships

SEASON TOTALS

Dates

Sept. 8-9, 2023
Sept. 25-26, 2023
Oct. 2-3, 2023

Oct. 23-24, 2023
March 11-12, 2024
March 25-26, 2024
April 7-8, 2024
April 14-16, 2024

Dates

Sept. 8-9, 2023
Sept. 25-26, 2023
Oct. 2-3, 2023

Oct. 23-24, 2023
March 11-12, 2024
March 25-26, 2024
April 7-8, 2024
April 14-16, 2024

Dates

Sept. 8-9, 2023
Sept. 25-26, 2023
Oct. 2-3, 2023

Oct. 23-24, 2023
March 11-12, 2024
March 25-26, 2024
April 7-8, 2024
April 14-16, 2024

Rounds
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Scores Plus/- Par
DNP

89-89-89=267 51
DNP

86-91=177 33
94-89=183 39
88-82=170 26
91-82=173 29
DNP

970=88.1

Scores Plus/- Par
80-83-WD=163 10
DNP

DNP

87-80=167 23
84-86=170 26
80-79=159 15
81-75=156 12
82-73-91=246 30
1,061=81.6

Scores Plus/- Par
82-82-86=250 34
83-83-82=248 32
83-81-85=249 39
81-86=167 23
87-83=170 26
90-86=176 32
85-82=167 23
DNP

1,427=83.9

Rank

37th/39

T66/77
94/97
69/82
33/34

Rank
WD

T46/77
T176/97
T38/82
T15/34
T26/44

Rank
89th/93
T31/39
T96/100
T46/77
T76/97
75/82
29/34
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